
Standard Bidding Document - 2011 Construction Turnkey Package 

1 - Page  Part III Condition of Contract and Contract Forms, Section-9: Contract Forms (COF) 

 

                                                INVITATION FOR BIDS 
 

 

 
Raksirang Rural Municipality 

Office of Rural Municipal Executive 

Raksirang, Makwanpur 

 

Invitation for Bids 
for the Procurement of  Works under Lump Sum Contract  

(Construction Turnkey Package [CTP]) 
 

Contract Identification No: 07/2075/2076 

 

First Date of Publication: 2075/10/10 (24 January 2019) 

 

1. The Government of Nepal (GoN) / Raksirang Rural Municipality has allocated funds towards the cost 

of Chainpur Aldamar Suspension Bridge and intends to apply part of the funds to cover eligible 

payments under the Contract for the Supply, Fabrication, Transportation, Errection & 

Construction of Chainpur Aldamar Suspension Bridge in Lump Sum Contract Bidding is 

open to all eligible Nepalese Bidders. 

2. The Raksirang Rural Municipality invites electonic bids from registered contractors for the 

construction of the following Long Span Trail Bridges (LSTB) on Construction Turnkey Package 

(CTP) basis from eligible Civil Contractors under National Competitive Bidding – Single Stage 

Two Envelope Bidding procedures. Bidders requirements are given below. Detailed Evaluation and 

Qualification Criteria are provided in Section 3 of the Bid Documents. 

3. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the bidding documents at the Office of 

Rural Municiapal Executive, Raksirang or may visit PPMO e-GP system 

www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. 

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of Rural Municipal 

Executive by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of 

company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of NRs. 5000 till 

2075/11/09 during office hours. Or 

To submit the bid electronically, bidders may purchase the hard copy of the bidding documents as 

mentioned above or may download the bidding documents for e-submission from PPMO’s e-GP 

system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp. Bidders, submitting their bid electronically,  should  deposit  the  

cost  of  bidding  document  in  the Project’s  Rajaswa (revenue)  account  as  specified  below  . 

Information to deposit the cost of bidding document in Bank:  

Name of the Bank:Citizen Bank International, Manahari Branch     Name of Office : 

Office of Raksirang Rural Municipality 

Office Account no.: 062000029CA 

5.     Electronic bids must be submitted to the office of Municipal Executive through PPMO’s e-GP 

system www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp on or before 12:00 on 2075/11/09. Bids received after this 

deadline will be rejected.  

 

6. Bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 13:00 on 

2075/11/10 at the office of Rural Municipal Executive, Raksirang. Bids must be valid for a period 

of 90 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by bid security of NRs. 560,000.00 which shall 

be valid for 30 days beyond the bid validity period. 

http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp
http://www.bolpatra.gov.np/egp%20on%20or%20before%2012:00


Standard Bidding Document - 2011 Construction Turnkey Package 

2 - Page  Part III Condition of Contract and Contract Forms, Section-9: Contract Forms (COF) 

 

7. If bidder wishes to submit the Bid Security in the form of cash, the cash should be deposited in Deposit 

Account No.   (A/C No. 062000028CA, Office Name : Office of Raksirang Rural Municipality, 

Bank Name : Citizen Bank International, Manahari Branch) and submit the receipt of the deposited 

amount of cash along with the bid. 

 

8. If the last date of purchasing, submission and opening falls on a government holiday then the next 

working day shall be considered as the last day. 

 

9. Bidders are advised to visit site and assess the actual site conditions before submitting their bid. 

 

10. Pre-Bid Meeting shall be held at the office of Ranksirang Rural Municipality, Chainpur on 1:00 

pm 2075/11/01.. 

 

11. Bidders  requirement are as given below: 

 

Contract No. Description of Works Span 

Minimum Work 

experience 

of similar nature 

Price for 

Tender 

Documents 

(Nrs.) 

Remarks 

 

01/2075/2076 

 

 

Construction of 

Chainpur Aldamar 

Suspension Bridge 

250.00 m 

Construction of 2 

LSTB  Bridge within 

last 5 years. 

5000.00  

 

12. The Employer reserves the right to accept or reject, wholly or partly any or all the bids without 

assigning any reason, whatsoever. 


